Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background:

Sunshine Charter Academy of Broward, Inc., has assigned rights under the Agreement to Sunshine Academy of Oakland Park, Inc., and desires to amend its Charter School Agreement to reflect such change.

A First Amendment to the Charter School Agreement is submitted for School Board approval to consent to the requested action addressing the change requested by the charter school. The term of the Amended Charter School Agreement will remain the same as that of the original and will expire on June 30, 2022.

The charter school is located 2360 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Oakland Park, Florida 33311, which is in District 5.

The governing board members of Sunshine Academy of Oakland Park, Inc., reside in Broward County, Boynton Beach and Naples, Florida.

A copy of all supporting documents is available at the Charter Schools Management/Support Department on the 12th floor of the K.C.W. Administration Center.

A copy of all supporting documents is available online via the Broward County Public Schools eAgenda at: http://webappe.browardschools.com/eagenda/